CAT.ES70-19  A
Series VC
Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve for Steam
Series VCS
 Series VCSSeries VCS
VCS2
Class 2
VCS3

Series VCS
4
How to Order Valves (for Manifold)
Manifold Options
How to Order Manifolds
VV2C S 2 02 01
How to Order Manifold Assemblies (Example)
Enter the valve and option models to be mounted
under the manifold base part number.
<Example>
   VV2CS2-D0501 ……….
∗ VCS23-1G-2 ………...
1 set    Manifold part no.
5 sets  Valve part no.
            (Stations 1 to 5)
For steam
Manifold material: Brass
2
3
4
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
Series
Material
Thread type
Symbol
01
02
Port size
1/8 (6A)
1/4 (8A)
∗ All IN ports are 3/8.
OUT port size
02
:
10
2 stations
:
10 stations
Stations
VVCS 0 3A2
2
3
4
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
Series
VC S 2 3 1 2G
For steam
• Body material: Brass

direction opposite to its removal.
Page 1  Valve model
How to Order Valves →Page 5  Valve model
Note) Indicate the valve model, as a label will be attached to the clip.
When external leakage occurs after disassembling a valve,
replace the above seals.
Series VCS
Specific Product Precautions
Be sure to read before handling.
Refer to pages 9 through 12 for safety instructions and precautions regarding 2 port solenoid valve for fluid con-
trol.
13
SMC CORPORATION   1-16-4 Shimbashi, Minato-ku,  Tokio 105 JAPAN;  Phone:03-3502-2740  Fax:03-3508-2480
© DiskArt™ 1988
© DiskArt™ UK
SMC Pneumatics (UK) Ltd
Vincent Avenue, Crownhill,
Milton Keynes, MK8 0AN
Phone: 01908-563888 Fax: 01908-561185
Austria
SMC Pneumatik GmbH (Austria).
Girakstrasse 8, A-2100 Korneuburg
Phone: 02262-62280, Fax: 02262-62285
Czech
SMC Czech.s.r.o.
Kodanska 46, CZ-100 10 Prague 10
Phone: 02-67154 790, Fax: 02-67154 793
Portugal
SMC España (Sucursal Portugal), S.A.
Rua de Engº Ferreira Dias 452, 4100 Porto
Phone: 02-610-89-22, Fax: 02-610-89-36
Belgium
SMC Pneumatics N.V./S.A.
Nijverheidsstraat 20, B-2160 Wommelgem
Phone: 03-355-1464, Fax: 03-355-1466
Lithuania
UAB Ottensten Lietuva
Savanoriu pr.180, LT-2600 Vilnius, Lithuania
Phone/Fax: 370-2651602
Latvia
Ottensten Latvia SIA
Ciekurkalna Prima Gara Linija 11,
LV-1026 Riga, Latvia
Phone: 371-23-68625, Fax: 371-75-56748
Denmark
SMC Pneumatik A/S
Jens Juuls vej 32, DK-8260 Viby J
Phone: 45-70252900, Fax: 45-70252901
Sweden
SMC Pneumatics Sweden A.B.
Ekhagsvägen 29-31, S-14105 Huddinge
Phone: 08-603 07 00, Fax: 08-603 07 10
France
SMC Pneumatique, S.A.
1, Boulevard de Strasbourg, Parc Gustave Eiffel
Bussy Saint Georges
F-77607 Marne La Vallee Cedex 3
Phone: 01-6476 1000, Fax: 01-6476 1010
Finland
SMC Pneumatiikka OY
Veneentekijäntie 7, SF-00210 Helsinki
Phone: 09-681021, Fax: 09-6810233
Estonia
Teknoma Eesti AS
Mustamäe tee 5, EE-0006 Tallinn, Estonia
Phone: 259530, Fax: 259531
Greece
S. Parianopoulus S.A.
9, Konstantinoupoleos Street,
GR-11855 Athens
Phone: 01-3426076, Fax: 01-3455578
Turkey